**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## 07-17-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

10076	Morney Docket No. 1010/5
(	record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
Rumiko KAKEHI Masaki KYOJIMA	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME. MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  B. Execution Date: July 1, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is: July 1, 1998
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	} attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>8925</u> )
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortheldriginal adjournment.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Joeds. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430  Total number of	Date:

PATENT 19233-70 ~

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert			· · ·			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Masaki	Kyojima			
		(3)		- 11/-	(7	)	
		(4)			(8		
		under	ariable	considera	ations paid t	one dollar (\$1.00) o each of the und hereby does assign	dersigned, t
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI X	EROX CO.	, LTD.		
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22.	Akasaka	2-chome. M	inato-ku, Tokyo	Japan
						nee) the entire ri	
		inter 100, any an all	est for in the i nd all d Letters	the United nvention, ivisions, Patent,	d States of An and in all ap continuations extensions,	merica as defined copplications for pa oplications for pa , substitutes, and reissues, and the invention kno	in 35 U.S.C. tent includ reissues, a reexaminat:
. ,	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	ACCES	S RIGHT	S AUTHENTIC	CATION APPARATU	JS
	Title, Case Number						
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case	No. 10	1075			
						re) executed an ap	plication s
(12)	Insert Date of	paten	t in t	ie United	States of Ar	melica	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	July 1	, 1998		
	Alternative						
	Identification for filed	(13)	U.S. apş	olication	Serial Number		
	applications	filed		July 6,	1998		
to ex neces inter and to	cation and any contecute separate assistant.  2) The undersigner ference which may be a cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner	inuing ignment ed agre declar e Assig	, divisi s in cor e(s) to ed conce nee in e	onal or remedian we execute rhing this very way p	eissue applica ith such applica all papers n application cossible in obt	ications as the As ecessary in conne of continuation or d airing evidence an	ention and a signee may o ction with Evision ther ad going forw
to expected and to with may be prote on any arcontiassigand the	cation and any controcute separate assistant.  2) The undersigned ference which may be a cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigned be necessary in controcution of Industriated.  4) The undersigned for the such interference in controcution of Industriated in the such interference in the undersigned in	cinuing ignment and agree dection Prope dagree reexam dherebts of the plicat: s (they on the cide dagree dection agree) agree dection ide deceiner ide	, division of the concept of the con	execute rning this very way possible and consider agrant of its states retained and will right (s) the fillion which	all papers na application of our transfer as to convey the may be necessarily because it may be necessarily because it may be necessarily because it may be necessarily but a point execute, and may be necessarily but application of OLIFF and may be necessarily application of OLIFF and processarily application of OLIFF and processarily but application of OLIFF and processarily application of OLIFF and processar	ations for the invications as the As eccessary in comme of continuation or duairing evidence and perform the International ets which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signee the entire entire interest has agreements in commissioner of Assarched States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signee the entire entire interest has agreements in the powers of Assarched ERRIGGE the powers or desirable in	ention and a signee may of ction with tivision there is any act who convention:  essary to obtoo the Assign any division interest here in assign the cthere is any convention assign the convention to convent order to convent ord
to expected and to with may be prote on any arcontiassigand the	cation and any contecute separate assistary.  2) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  4) The undersigner of incompact of industriation of Industriation of Industriation of Industriation by reissue or firm by reissue or firm by reissue or the undersigner of all Letters Patent and all Letters Patent and the head (they have for the undersigner and that he has (they have assignment any further ules of the Unitation undersigner assignment any further ules of the Unitation and the undersigner assignment any further ules of the Unitation and Industrial and Industri	cinuing ignment and agree dection Prope dagree reexam dhereb ts of the plication of the pli	, division of the concern of the con	execute rning this very way personal or respectively way personal control of the said Action of the said Action which ent and Transpection was personal transpection was personal transpection was personal transpection with the enterior way of the provided transpection was personal transpection was personal transpection was personal transpection with the personal transpection was personal transpection with the personal transpection was personal tran	all papers na application of one of output in application of the application of a valid Unity and the application of the applic	ations for the invications as the As eccessary in connect of continuation or duairing evidence and perform the International sts which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signee the entire entire interest his agreements in conduction of BERRIOGE the powerry or desirable in for recordation of	ention and a signee may of ction with livision there in any act who convention:  essary to obtain the Assign any division interest here in assign interest here in the confer to confer this document to confer this document in the confer to confer this document is significant to confer this document to the confer to confer this document of this document is significant to confer this document of this document of this document is significant to confer the confer to confer this document of the document of this docum
to expected by the control of the co	cation and any controcute separate assistary.  2) The undersigner of cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of cooperate with the such interference.  4) The undersigner of the undersigner of industriate.  4) The undersigner of the undersigne	ed agreed	, division of the concern of the con	execute rning this very way personal or respection we will all laims or personal control and grant or its and and will right and will right on which ent and Trail the understand the unde	all papers na application of one of output in application of the application of a valid Unity and the application of the applic	ations for the invications as the As eccessary in connect on tinuation or desiring evidence and perform the International ets which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signed the entire entire interest his agreements in contable ERRIDGE the powers or desirable in for recordation of date(s) opposite	ention and a signee may of ction with livision them and going forward and act who convention essary to obtain the Assignments to is any division interest here erein assign flict hereward order to confit the indersion the indersion the indersion the indersion signed and the indersion and the indersion and the indersion that indersion the indersion the indersion that indersion the indersion that it is the index index in the index index in the index index index index in the index index in the index index in the index index index index index index index in the index
to expected to expected to expected to expected to expected to expected the expected the expected to expected the expected to expected the ex	cation and any contecute separate assistary.  2) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the u	ed agree dection of the plication of the	, division of the concept of the con	execute rning this very way p xecute all laims or p similar acriform all a grant o ize(s) and states reine said Acriform all right and will r(s) the friend which and Trathe unders	all papers na application of application of application of applications of greements. Affirmative acfairmative acfairmative acfairmative acfairmative acfairmative acfairmation of a valid Unit request (s) the sulting from a scignee, as Asto convey the act execute, and irm of OLIFF amay be necessationark Office signed on the	ations for the invications as the As ecessary in connect of continuation or desiring evidence and comments and perform the International ets which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of laid application or esignee the entire entire interest has agreements in considerable the powers of the entire interest has agreements in considerable the powers of desirable in for recordation of date(s) opposite the considerable in the considerable	ention and a signee may of ction with tivision there in any act who convention essary to obtoo the Assign each to its any division interest here in assign flict herewiser to insert order to confit this document the indersion (SE
to expected by the control of the co	cation and any contecute separate assistary.  2) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  4) The undersigner of the cooperate and that he has they have the cooperate and the undersigner assignment any furth the rules of the Uniter of the	cinuing ignment ed agree examel Prope dagree reexamel they of they on the control of the control of they of they of they of they of they of the control of t	, division of the concept of the con	execute rning this very way possible to possible the said August and will right and will right and Tradition and Tradition and Tradition and Tradition and Tradition which are the tradition which are the tradition which are traditionally the traditional tradition which are traditionally the traditional tradition which are traditionally the traditional traditional traditions are traditionally traditionally the traditional trad	all papers na application of application of application of application of appers and doministrative action of a valid Unitation of a valid Unitation from sulting from second as Astroconvey the apperson of OLIFF application of OLIFF application of the applicati	ations for the invications as the As eccessary in connect of continuation or duairing evidence and perform the International ets which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signed the entire entire entire interest has a BERRIOGE the powery or desirable in for recordation of date(s) opposite the powers.	ention and a signee may of ction with livision there is any act who convention essary to obtain the essary the essary to obtain the essary the essa
to exneces interand to with may be prote or contassigand the thing with	cation and any contecute separate assistary.  2) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  4) The undersigner of the cooperate with the cooperate of the undersigner assignment any furth the rules of the Unital In withess whereof (s).  7/1/1998  7/1/1998	ed agree dection of the plication of the	, division of the concept of the con	execute rningthis very way p xecute all laims or p similar acritormall a grant o ize(s) and states rethe said Acritormall right and will r(s) the fine which ent and Trache unders	all papers nearly all papers nearly application of application of applications of greements. Affirmative action of a valid Unit request (s) the sulting from sessionee, as Astroconvey the action of OLIFF and the application of the application	ations for the invications as the As eccessary in connect of continuation or duairing evidence and perform the International ets which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signed the entire entire entire interest has a BERRIOGE the powery or desirable in for recordation of date(s) opposite the powers.	ention and a signee may of ction with tryision there is any act who convention essary to obtain the Assign ere in assign flict herewiser to insert order to contain the underside (SE)
to expected by the control of the co	cation and any contecute separate assistary.  2) The undersigner ofference which may be a cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the unit undersigner of the undersigne	cinuing ignment ed agree declars and agree nection of the properties of the plication of th	, division of the concept of the concept of the concept of the content of the con	execute rningthis very way possesses very way to be said August 1 right and will right and will right and will right and which ent and Tradition which ent and Tradition which ent and Tradition very possesses ve	all papers na application of occupant and described in obtaining from series and described in the sulting from series and convey the suit execute, and the summer of OLIFF and the summer of our from the	ations for the invications as the As ecessary in connects of continuation or desiring evidence and perform the International ets which may be need States patent the Commissioner of aid application or signed the entire entire entire interest her agreements in contact BERRIOGE the powers of desirable in for recordation of date(s) opposite	ention and a signee may of ction with tivision there is any act who convention essary to obtain the Assignation there is any division interest here in assignated the indersion of this document of this document is any division of the indersion of the index o
to expected by the control of the co	cation and any control ecute separate assistary.  2) The undersigner of ference which may be a cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the undersigner of interference of interference.  4) The undersigner of interference of interferen	cinuing ignment ed agree declar e Assig dagree hection of the plicat: s (they are the state of the plicat: s (they are the state of the plicat: s (they are the state of the s	, division of the concept of the con	execute raing this very way personal or respection we execute raing this very way personal rains or personal rains or personal rains and rains and rains and rains and Trains which ent and Trains which ent and Trains rains	all papers na application of application of ossible in obtaining from selections of a valid Unitarequest (s) the sulting from sessignee, as As to convey the fortexecute, and irm of OLIFF and be necessed and the form of the	ations for the invications as the As eccessary in connect of continuation or desiring evidence and perform the International state which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signee the entire entire interest his agreements in contact BERRIDGE the powers or desirable in for recordation of date(s) opposite	ention and a signee may of ction with the interest here are to insert order to confit the indersion of the index of the i
to expected by the control of the co	cation and any contecute separate assistary.  2) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the cooperate of the undersigner of the Uniter of the Uni	cinuing ignment ed agree declare Assig dagree reexam dheres of the plication of the plicati	, division of the content of the con	execute rning this very way p xecute all laims or p similar acriform all laims or la grant o ize(s) and states reine said Armil right and will r (s) the frion which ent and Trail the unders	all papers na application of application of application of appers and doministrative action of a valid Unitation of OLIFF and appears of the	ations for the invications as the As ecessary in connect of continuation or desiring evidence and comments and perform the International ets which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of laid application or signed the entire entire interest has agreements in considerable the powers of the entire interest has agreements in considerable the powers of the entire interest has a BERRIDGE the powers of the entire in desirable in for recordation of date(s) opposite	ention and a signee may of ction with the trivision there and going forward any act who convention essary to obtain the Assign any division interest here are in assign flict herewiser to insert order to confit this document the undersity (SE
to expected by the control of the co	cation and any contecute separate assisary.  2) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the cooperate with the such interference.  4) The undersigner of the undersigner of the undersigner of the undersigner of the cooperate and that he has the has they have the undersigner assignment any furth the rules of the Uniter the undersigner of the Uniter o	cinuing ignment and agree declare and agree nection of Properties of the plication of the p	, division of the content of the con	execute rningthis very way p  xecute all laims or p similar ac rformall a grant o ize(s) and states re the said A: The individer (s) the f: ion which ent and Tra (he unders  or or or or	all papers na application of application of application of appers and doministry and favorisions of a valid Unitation of a valid Unitation of a valid Unitation of CLIFF and the execute, and appers and the may be necessary and the appears of the a	ations for the invications as the As eccessary in comme of continuation or duairing evidence and comments and perform the International ets which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signed the entire entire interest has agreements in contact the ERRIDGE the powers of the entire interest has agreements in contact the entire entire. The entire interest has a presented the powers of the entire interest has a proposite for recordation of date (s) apposite the entire entire entire.	ention and a signee may of ction with the interest here any division there are to insert order to confit this document the indersion of the index in
to expected by the control of the co	cation and any contecute separate assisary.  2) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the cooperate with the cooperate with the such interference.  4) The undersigner of the undersigner of the undersigner of the undersigner of the cooperate and that he has the has they have the undersigner assignment any furth the rules of the Uniter the undersigner of the Uniter o	cinuing ignment ed agree declare e Assig dagree nection la Prope dhereis of the plicatis (they) note de hereide ted State Name o Name o Name o Name o Name o Should Consul	, division of the content of the con	execute rningthis very way possession or possession way possession of the content	all papers no application of application of application of application of appers and doministry and favorisions of a valid Unitation of Convey the appers of a valid Unitation of Convey the appers of the execute, and application of OLIFF appers and on the appers and the appers appers of the appers appers of the appers of th	ations for the invications as the As eccessary in connects of continuation or desiring evidence and perform the International ets which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signed the entire entire interest hay agreements in contact the ERRIDGE the power of the entire interest hay agreements in contact the entire entire interest hay agreements in contact the power of the entire entire interest have the entire entire. The entire entire interest have the entire entire entire interest have agreements in contact the entire entire entire entire. The entire e	ention and a signee may of ction with trivision ther trivision there and going forward any act who convention essary to obtain the Assignation of
to expected by the control of the co	cation and any contecute separate assistary.  2) The undersigner ofference which may be a cooperate with the such interference.  3) The undersigner of the undersigne	cinuing ignment and agree declare Assigned agree hection Proped agree reexamd herebets of the plicat: S (they) note: Name o Name o Name o Name o Name o Name o Should Consulitness	, division of the concept of the con	execute rningthis very way possession or possession way possession of the content	all papers na application of ossible in obtaining from series and depositions of greenests. The sulting from series are convey the sulting from series and convey the firmative action of OLIFF and be necessal denark Office signed on the firmal convey the sulting from series and convey the may be necessal denark Office signed on the firmal convey the sulting from the firmal convey the may be necessal denark Office signed on the firmal convey the signed on the firmal convey the substitution of OLIFF and the signed on the firmal convey the substitution of OLIFF and the substitution of OLIFF and the signed on the firmal convey the substitution of OLIFF and the su	ations for the invications as the As eccessary in connects of continuation or desiring evidence and perform the International ets which may be needed States patent the Commissioner of Paid application or signed the entire entire interest hay agreements in contact the ERRIDGE the power of the entire interest hay agreements in contact the entire entire interest hay agreements in contact the power of the entire entire interest have the entire entire. The entire entire interest have the entire entire entire interest have agreements in contact the entire entire entire entire. The entire e	ention and a signee may of ction with trivision ther trivision there and going forward any act who convention essary to obtain the Assignation of